{ 5 DHIGA, ooz ulfcied forora, DRar @.a1)

TP DRI - ABd 3o, IR, o, Drar @)

2

W

BI.3h. 916,915 /R /2023 /

@INarfamid 05.01.2024

fAfdeT SH=oT o g=ET

TR uiferes B, BRaT gRT I v srfaraat R A areara @ ddia it Sderi /

weredie / faidel & fre fied @ 8 ege SR omed a)i wR P T ol ¥
Fgaret AT devrde ¥ Sreqde aR g e TEhY A ¥ SmEiid @l oIl ¥ —
1. FIiRa ureu & fAfeer yuz ura 89 eiftm fafer — 30.01.2024 ATIHIET 3:00 Tl TP

2. PRI e ) aifte fir

— 30.01.2024 WTHHTA 4:30 g9l TP

. B BT A UTFpel tRIEY | fofaer | fAfaer | eiE fafaar
<fer H e |yud &1 | 99 zg?—ﬁﬁ
3 e sifem R
Al AT B @Gl Bq diibd i
1 | Fukor Frm ow) (Guw - 15,000/- | 750/- | Form-B | 12 7§ | 30.01.2024
fafa=m)
oty W @ @ad oq e
2 | X fuRefErm ww) (G - 20,000 /- | 750/- | Form-B | 12 A€ | 30.01.2024
ffa=)
ffaeTr @) Id—

1.

7.

8.

9.
10.

RIS & o S 7 R Say YRS UNe ol Wi URe @ Wi fpdT W | o HegHl g
PRI GiE, YR I TR ¥ UG s GEREl @ gvEn e fderel ) e T8 fear s
fAfyeT ampEd, TR ufre i, srgdand. e arad e, Ricr-aRar (81) T F-495677 @ T W Fo
g | PR faf @ wri 300 @ gz o [iae e T8 fey ST |

ffaer ygz TR wifere M, BReT @ dg@se www.korbamunicipal.in/uad.cg.gov.in SSTAS AT STaR
w4 ffaer 9= Form - A/B/ABC (AR feHie @ avd Al & 9rei) Ml gee ol SIS & @ Hdfed

&7d o7 M quf faaver |fgd wRa) AT g |
ffaer yo=r 9 foprer ggfa @ A9 fbar s S AEgER gem—-
e formTT # SHER P AR obal FAY U3, MIIST Ga A # SeaiRad 3T S¥rdel @

(&)
fruffa 7o gow @1 St (AfdeT st o= SR f7id & aven 31 #1) Q4 S |IfT o1 .
IR, /TR, 5 & Y, TR Wferd 74 DR & T9 W <F B9 GG BT 8177 |
@  fa<f forerer # SBER g AR g3 (AR HuH BN |
(@) g formren § SwRIGT ST forhrTd @I AT SRdedT TS WX Aot AfNeRT IR AT 81T |
fom SBeRl gR1 TR uifers A (W1e]) & 6l 3@ & 3 F ey @ orTev B 7 fhar T B Srar R
yrferes e (dTeT) @ fod & fawg &1 fovar war & 9 fifder wa @) arrar 8 anfY |
fafaeT 8 segd SHari Ife AEER) BH & @ Iwe F v (qdefiy §8) 9 W s, fied Ry
ﬁmmwmw,ﬁmﬁﬁ.w.a.uﬁﬁaﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmww(Qﬁaﬁtﬁ)swmgaﬁﬁm‘rﬁa
ATy # AT S e & BIPT %. 04 & STy I (3) W e BT oifard gn |
;ﬂi%gmwmwwﬁﬁmmwwmmﬁﬁmwﬁﬁmwmﬁmm
I

ﬁaﬁ?amﬁﬁﬁmmﬁrﬁmmw,mwﬁrﬁrﬁamﬁwm | SeoRad gearel
mwﬁﬁﬁmamﬁmmmmmﬁﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁqﬁﬁ SR
%?Wﬁmgmﬁﬁﬁgsﬁwmﬁﬁmml

WA H AR DGR IR afeiRat @1 flg ot T

=2 K H— 02



//2//

ﬁ%ﬂ"ﬁﬂﬁ%oﬁownﬂ&»f&?&.uuour TR fEE e om JeET
1Avrlﬁ3rwiﬁﬁ‘?nwmmv’w‘mﬁ”a(ﬁ“%vp F%‘%"WWW‘TT?‘
-
1. A R T w0 A s haR /AdaR sum e 9 Wi @ ¥ o F wfiww O ondt sie
TR Geid 7, #Ra1 @ 9% ©® 23 &
2. mm?%&#%ﬁwﬂhu/ﬁﬂ%a sgET B @ fufy A e Bl Raw & fraifer
fofsr v vF m A o

yfafefd —  WVITR, ererTer, Sy yared @ e B, T@1 AR () S Uad.cggov.in # IUAE

R T ¥ R
(@PeR B TAER)

G

quf e

Hargd .-




A\

OFFICE OF THE MNUCIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

Annual rate Contract of Hand Pump Matorlal for Nagar Nigam Korba

\

- .
\T\-I—‘ DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY [Lowest Rate‘
1 |Axle Washaor for provailing. kg 1
2 [Ball Bearing ISI Mark 620 z for all lypo pump 18+ 6455/72 No 1
3 |Boaring spacer No ]
4 |Bolts for cover M 12 X 20 for all type of pumps 18I Mark 15 : No 1
2016/67
5 [Chain with coupling for all type of pumps 1S : 14103/94 No 1
6 [Cheek valve guide for Mark 11 hand pump as po ISI Mark spare No 1
1S :14102/1994
7 |Check valve seat for Mark Il hand pump as pe 1SI Mark spare IS No 1
114102/94
§ |Connecting rod 3 mtr legth 12 mm dia for all type of pumps 1S : No 1
14103/04
9 |Cylinder assembly complete with nitrile rubber parts and brass No 1
liner for Mark Il deep well hand pump consisting of I1SI Mark
spares.
10 [Cylinder body with brass liner ISI Mark spare with IS No 1
14101/94
11 |Follower for mark Il pump as per I1SI Mark spare IS : No 1
14102/1994
12 [Front cover hot deep galvenized for Mark Il hand pump ISI Mark No 1
spare with IS © 14103/94.
13 |Handle assembly complate with bearing axle, chain nut and No 1
washer for ISI Mark spare .
14 [Handle axle for all type of pumps IS : 14105/94 No 1
15 |Handle without bearing and chain for Mark Il hand pump ISI No 1
Mark spare with 1S . 14103/94
16 |Head assembly complate with handle assembly cover &amp; No 1
third plate for mark |l pumps consisting of mark spare.
17 |Hexagonal bolt M 12 X 40 for all type of pumps ISI Mark IS : kg 1
1363/84
18 |[Hexagonal coupler M 12 X 15 X 1.75 for all type of pumps S| No 1
Mark IS : 14103/94.
19 [Hexagonal nut M 12 X 156 X 1.75 for all type of pumps ISI Mark kg 1
IS : 1363/84.
20 [High tensile bolt M 10 X 40 all type of pumps ISI Mark IS : kg 1
1364/34,
21 |Lower valve assembly comprising of rubber seat retainer check No 1
valve IS| Mark spare.
22 [Nitrile rubber sealing No 1
23 |Nylon nut M 10 X1.5 for all type pump ISI Mark with IS : 7002/72 kg 1
24 |Plunger rod SS for hand pump IS! Mark spare with IS : No 1
14105/94
25 |Plunger yoke body for hand pump ISI Mark spare with IS : No 1
14105/94
26 [Pump bucket for nitrile for all type of pumps IS : 14104/94 No 1
27 _[Pump bucket for Leather Sakti No 1
28 [Reducer cap painted fof India Mark Il pump IS! Mark spare with No 1
IS : 14101/94
29 |Rubber seat retainer for Mark Il pumps a
IS : 14102194 pumps as per IS| Mark spares No 1
30 |Rubber seating for lower valve .
14104105 jor alltype of pumps IS No 1
31 |Rubber seating for upper valve for all type of pumps IS No 1

14104/96




32 |Sealing ring for nitrile rubber for all type of pumps IS : No 1
14104/96
33 |Spacer for Nitrile rubber pump bucket for Mark |l pump as per No 1
= 20'S| Mark spare IS . 14102/96
34 tand assembly galvenized normal ISI Mark spares with IS No 1
114103/96
35 |Stand assembly galvenized telescopic ISI Mark spares with IS No 1
:114103/96
36 | Third plate galvenized for mark Il handpumps IS! mark spares No 1
with 1S : 14103/96 ]
37 |Upper valve assembly suitable nitrile bucket comrprising of No 1 |
plunger yoke body upper valve spacer and follower Mark Il \'
Consisting of I1SI Mark_spares. _
38 |Upper valve guide with rubber seating for Mark Il pumps as per No 1
ISI Mark spare 1S : 14102/96
39 |Washer electro galvenized ISI Mark. kg 1
20 |Water tank assembly complate for Mark Il deep well hand pump No 1
consisting of ISI Mark spares.
21 |1S| Mark Socket seamless 32 fig 4.28 hot - deep GIIS 2062 No 1
42 |Spacer for axle pin kg 1
43 [Hexgonal Socket 12 X 50 mm kg 1
44 |Pump bucket of leather shakti mark each 1
45 |G.l. pipe 32 mm dia 3 Rm each RUNNING 1
METRE
46 |G.l. Socket 32 mm dia each 1
47 |Pipe Wrench (Taparia / Everest / Jhalani as per I1SI marked each 1
a) size - 14"
48 |b) size - 18" each 1
49 |c) size - 24" each 1
50 |d) size - 36" each 1
51 |G.l. Reducer socket ISI marked each 1
a)1 14" X11/2"
52 |Safeda (Best Quality ) kg 1
53 |Tefflon tape (Best Quality ) 25 Rm each coll each 1
54 |Emery paper (Standard size) each 1
55 |Sand paper (Standard size) each 1
56 |Die set 12 mm dia (Taparia , Everest) Set 1
57 |Die set 32 mm - 50mm dia (Taparia , Everest) Set 1
58 |D. Spanner set Set 1
59 |Ring Spanner Set Set 1
60 |Hexa Frame No 1
61 |[Hexa blade double cutter No 1
62 [Combination Plair size 200mm No 1
63 [Collumn Pipe Including Socket Make Kisan/Finolex RUNNING 1
_ METRE
64 |a) 15 mm dia (3 mtr long) RUNNING 1
METRE
65 |b) 20 mm dia (3 mtr long) RUNNING 1
- METRE
66 |c)25 mm dia (3 mtr long) RUNNING 1
- METRE
67 |d) 32 mm dia (3 mtr long) RUNNING 1
— METRE
68 |liquid solvent 200mi (for PVC/UPVC Pipe) No 1

/}U” /

S\x

orba (C.G))



